
Tisdale Middle & Secondary School 
   
Athletic Director 2025-2026: Riley Hobbins 
  

Sport 
Coach Travel? 

Y or N 
E-Mail 

Sr. Football Keenan Carrier, 
 Riley Hobbins 
 

 carrier.keenan@nesd.ca 
hobbins.riley@nesd.ca 
 

Jr. Football  n/a   

Sr. Boys 
Volleyball   

MacKenzie Kirkland 
Casey Preston 

 kirkland.mackenzie@nesd.
ca 
preston.casey@nesd.ca 
 

Sr. Girls 
Volleyball   

A.Hannah Clifford 
B. Chantelle Segovia 

 
 

clifford.hannah@nesd.ca 
 
segovia.chantelle@nesd.c
a 
 

Jr. Boys 
Volleyball   

McKaila Magnus  
 

magnus.mckaila@nesd.
ca 
 

Jr. Girls 
Volleyball 

A: Miranda McPhee 
A2:  
B:Jill Pollon 

 mcphee.miranda@nesd.ca 
 
pollon.jill@nesd.ca 
 

Cross Country Dennis Kubat 
Megan Ernst 

 kubat.dennis@nesd.ca 
ernst.megan@nesd.ca 

Sr. Golf Dennis Kubat  kubat.dennis@nesd.ca 

Jr. Golf Dennis Kubat  kubat.dennis@nesd.ca 

Sr. Boys 
Basketball 

A.​ Keith Chapman 

B.​  
 chapman.keith@nesd.ca 

 

Sr. Girls 
Basketball 

A.​ Hannah Clifford 
B.​ Megan Benoit 

 

 clifford.hannah@nesd.ca 
benoit.megan@nesd.ca 
 

Jr. Boys 
Basketball 

A.​ Nate Rosassen 
 

 rosassen.nathaniel@nesd.
ca 

Jr. Girls    
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Basketball B. Mackenzie Kirkland kirkland.mackenzie@nesd.ca 

Jr. Curling Miranda McPhee  mcphee.miranda@nesd.ca 
 

Sr. Curling McKaila Magnus 
Leanne Holmstrom 

 magnus.mckaila@nesd.ca 

Sr. Badminton Tyler Dancey  dancey.tyler@nesd.ca 

Jr. Badminton Tyler Dancey  dancey.tyler@nesd.ca 

Track and Field Megan Ernst  ernst.megan@nesd.ca 
 

 Archery Jordan Lam Ma  lamma.jordan@nesd.ca 
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